



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

	White Rabbit Unit 25-26 Monument Park, Chalgrove, Oxford OX44 7RW www.whiterabbitpizza.co.uk	Product type	Chilled
		Issue Date	27.02.2024
		Version	1.0
		Status	Active
		Last Reviewed	27.02.2024

Product Name:	Gluten-Free,Filled Gnocchi 350g (Chilled)
Description:	Gluten free Gnocchi filled with Ricotta, Mature Cheddar & Vegetarian pecorino
Storage:	Chilled
Product Code:	FG306
Country of Manufacture:	ITALY
Barcode	Inner Pack (GTIN13): 5060456691400
	Outer Case (GTIN14): 15060456691407

RECIPE FORMULATION

Ingredients:

Gnocchi (80%) (Potato Puree (98%) (Water, Potato Flakes, Potato Starch), Salt, Rice Flour), Filling (20%) (Ricotta Cheese (55%) (**Milk**), Soft Cheese (**Milk**), Vegetarian Pecorino (16%) (**Milk**), Mature Cheddar (4%) (**Milk**), Salt, Black Pepper, Garlic)."



INGREDIENT DECLARATION

A= ABSENT	P= PRESENT	C= Although we do not handle this allergen on site, we cannot guarantee 100% free from ingredients.
-----------	------------	---

ALLEGEN	FREE FROM (Y/N)	HANDLED ONSITE (A/P/C)	COMMENTS
Cereals containing Gluten	Y	A	-
Eggs	Y	A	-
Peanuts	Y	A	-
Soybeans	Y	A	-
Celery	Y	A	-
Mustard	Y	A	-
Sesame seeds	Y	A	-
Sulphur Dioxide (Sulphites)	Y	A	-
Fish	Y	A	-
Crustaceans	Y	A	-
Molluscs	Y	A	-
Dairy	N	P	Contained within product
Nuts	Y	A	-
Lupin	Y	A	-

NUTRITIONAL ANALYSIS

	PER 100g (AS PREPARED) (grams)
ENERGY (KJ)	685
ENERGY (kcal)	162
FAT	3.4
OF WHICH SATURATES	2.3
CARBOHYDRATE	28.1
OF WHICH SUGARS	0.5
FIBRE	1
PROTEIN	4.4
SALT	1.16

Prepared By: Luke Hubbert
Position: Food Development Technologist



MICROBIOLOGICAL TESTING

SHELF-LIFE P+ 60 DAYS

Aerobic colony count	<1,000,000 cfu/g
Enterobacteriaceae	< 5000 cfu/g
β -glucuronidase-positive <i>Escherichia coli</i>	< 10 cfu/g
Coagulase positive <i>Staphylococci</i> (including <i>Staphylococcus aureus</i>)	< 20 cfu/g
<i>Bacillus cereus</i> (P)	< 5000 cfu/g
Yeast	< 5,000
Mould	< 100 cfu/g
Enumeration of <i>Listeria</i> spp.	< 10 cfu/g
Detection of <i>Salmonella</i> spp.	Not Detected in 25g
Detection of <i>Listeria</i> spp.	Not Detected in 25g

PACKAGING

Outer Case:	6 x 350g
Branded SRP with label	182g
Plastic Wrap:	8g
Net Weight Case Content:	2100g

Inner Bag Size:	165L X 23W X 210H
Outer Case Size:	210L X 150W X 145H
Regular Pallet (1200x800):	29 x 11 = 319 cases